[San Francisco Youth Symphony]

Resolution commending the San Francisco Youth Symphony on its 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary.

WHEREAS, For twenty years the San Francisco Youth Symphony has provided an opportunity for young musicians to learn and perform their art with the support of professional peers; and,

WHEREAS, To celebrate this momentous occasion the San Francisco Youth Symphony will be performing challenging works that would test the mettle of professional orchestras, such as Mahler's symphony No. 2; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Symphony represents a successful intergenerational collaboration with its successful joint performances with groups like Vance George's Symphony Chorus in this years 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary performance; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Youth Symphony will be taking their performance on a European tour this Summer to share the great work that they have generated in San Francisco with the global community; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco is truly fortunate to have such talented and hard working artists adding to the cultural and artistic splendor of the City through the San Francisco Youth Symphony; now, therefore be it,

Supervisors Mark Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the San Francisco Youth Symphony for its 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary.

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011014 Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Youth Symphony on its 20th anniversary.

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 011014

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 4, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Koung

Clerk of the Board

mm

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 1 5 2001

**Date Approved**